## Minister For Foreign Affairs Republic of Indonesia

## INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION

WHEREAS, the Supplementary Agreement To The Basic Agreement On ASEAN Industrial Projects ASEAN Urea Project (Indonesia) was signed by the Minister for Foreign Affairs at Kuala Lumpur on March 6, 1980;

AND WHEREAS, the Government of the Republic of Indonesia in accordance with Article 7 of the Agreement, having examined and considered the aforesaid Agreement, have decided to ratify the same;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that the Government of the Republic of Indonesia do hereby confirm and ratify said Agreement and undertake to perform and carry out all the stipulations therein contained;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Instrument of Ratification is signed and sealed by the Minister for Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia.

DONE at Jakarta this Twenty - third October in the year one

dav of

thousand nine hundred and eighty.

MINISTER FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS OF THE REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA

schuchs.

PROF. DR. MOCHTAR KUSUMAATMADJA